NOTE: Various organizations received more than one grant in 2023 and have been compiled into

a single dollar amount per organization below. Granting decisions are made in a wide variety of

ways by donors who hold funds at the Foundation. Funds distributed through the Vital ggglt(gtCheWGn

Community Fund and Truth and Reconciliation Fund are designated by the Foundation and its Community

assigned committees. Foundation
Grants Distributed in 2023

Organization Name Grant Amount

Animal Welfare

Estevan Humane Society Inc. $ 20,067.20
Prince Albert Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Inc. $ 20,067.20
Regina Humane Society $ 20,267.20
Weyburn Humane Society Inc. $ 20,067.20
TOTAL $ 80,468.80
Artesian Performing Arts Inc. $ 45,529.00
Art Gallery of Swift Current $ 30,387.10
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. $ 12,000.00
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21 $ 200.00
Cecilian Chamber Series $ 7,500.00
Creative Kids Canada Inc. $ 17,200.00
Do It With Class Young People's Theatre $ 10,000.00
Friends of St. Victor Petroglyphs Co-op Ltd $ 1,470.00
Friends of the Canadian Museum For Human Rights Inc. $ 500.00
Globe Theatre Society $ 31,200.00
Government House Foundation $ 500.00
Health Arts Society of Regina Corp. $ 20,000.00
Heritage Community Association Inc. $ 9,999.00
MacKenzie Art Gallery Inc. $ 2,004,979.97
Moose Jaw Museum & Art Gallery $ 5,000.00
Mother Teresa Middle School Inc. $ 12,000.00
Multicultural Council of Saskatchewan $ 5,000.00



Neutral Ground Inc. $ 40,800.00
Palliser Regional Library $ 5,000.00
Rainbow Youth Centre Inc. $ 12,000.00
RCMP Heritage Centre $ 11,000.00
Regina Little Theatre Society Inc $ 500.00
Regina Lyric Musical Theatre Inc. $ 200.00
Regina Multicultural Council $ 12,000.00
Regina Music Festival Association Inc. $ 32,200.00
Regina Symphony Orchestra Inc. $ 110,5643.24
Saskatchewan Book Awards Inc $ 5,000.00
Saskatchewan Express Society Inc. $ 1,000.00
Saskatchewan Festival of Words $ 21,000.00
Saskatchewan Foundation For The Arts $ 1,000.00
Saskatchewan Science Centre Inc. $ 2,800.00
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild Inc. $ 200.00
Shaw Festival Theatre $ 500.00
Souris Valley Theatre $ 11,000.00
Street Culture Kidz Project Inc. $ 16,000.00
Sum Theatre Corp. $ 10,000.00
Theatre Regina Inc. $ 500.00
The National Theatre School of Canada $ 3,929.70
The South Saskatchewan Youth Orchestra $ 5,000.00
Tommy Douglas Centre Inc. $ 1,5600.00
Town of Lumsden $ 12,000.00
University of Regina $ 50,000.00
TOTAL $ 2,579,138.01

Community Development

Battlefords and District Community Foundation Inc. $ 2,000.00
BenefAction Foundation $ 19,613.33
Black Canadian Women In Action Society $ 15,000.00
Creative Options Regina / Inclusion Regina $ 15,129.62
Duke of Edinburgh's International Award Canada $ 22717
Great Plains College $ 7,950.00
Marian Centre Inc. $ 10,400.00



Moose Jaw Multicultural Council Inc. $ 7,000.00
Plan International Canada Inc. $ 700.00
Prairie Wind Estate Inc. $ 29,300.00
Project Play YQR $ 10,000.00
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc. $ 79,008.53
RM of Lac Pelletier No. 107 $ 463.30
R.M. of Silverwood No. 123 $ 2,788.84
Royal Canadian Legion, Sask Branch No.1 $ 56,050.00
Second Harvest Canada $ 20,000.00
Street Culture Kidz Project Inc. $ 98,000.00
The Saskatchewan 4-H Foundation $ 2,788.84
The Saskatchewan First World War Memorial Project Inc. $ 25,000.00
Tisdale United Appeal $ 1,200.00
Town of Arcola $ 3,811.47
Town of Regina Beach $ 2,014.80
UNICEF Canada $ 300.00
United Way of Estevan $ 17,800.00
United Way of Regina $ 32,500.00
United Way of Saskatoon and Area $ 8,000.00
YMCA of Regina $ 37,341.82
YWCA Regina $ 15,000.00
TOTAL $ 519,387.72

Education & Scholarships

Agriculture in the Classroom SK $ 10,000.00
Alberta Bible College $ 741.83
Athol Murray College of Notre Dame $ 2,320.00
Balcarres Community School $ 5,000.00
Brandon School Division No. 40 $ 500.00
Bray, Madeline $ 500.00
Campion College $ 10,200.00
Chinook School Division $ 10,000.00
Community Foundations of Canada $ 20,000.00
Cornwall Alternative School $ 10,000.00
Eastend Arts Council $ 1,500.00



Ekal Vidyalaya Foundation of Canada

Estevan Area Literacy Group Inc

First Nations University of Canada Inc.

Foster, Zachariah

Hale, Jacqueline

Ignite Adult Learning Corporation

Lions Foundation of Canada

Luther College, Regina

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD Canada)
Naismith, Victoria-Skye

Peters, Sophia

Prairie South School Divison No. 210

Prairie Valley School Division No. 208

Queen's University at Kingston

Regina Early Learning Centre Inc.

Regina Public Library

Regina Public Schools

Sage Hill Writing Experience Inc

Scientists in School

Solid Futures Learning Centre Co-operative Limited
South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209
Southeast Regional Library

St. Thomas More College

The Governing Council of the University of Toronto
TREC Charitable Foundation (o/a Relay Education)
United for Literacy

University of Regina

University of Saskatchewan

Voelk, Krischan

TOTAL

Environment

Lo - R AR - - - - A - - - SR - - - - - - A SR - - - - - - LR - - -

A4

Inclusion Moose Jaw (Formerly Moose Jaw Association for Community Living) $

Nature Saskatchewan

Saskatchewan Festival of Words

$
$

500.00
10,000.00
7,959.93
2,000.00
890.85
12,000.00
11,250.00
15,200.00
200.00
3,000.00
3,600.00
1,000.00
4,307.92
500.00
12,250.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
21,000.00
14,500.00
17,000.00
2,788.84
6,500.00
10,500.00
8,000.00
7,500.00
115,668.03
57,000.00
7,000.00

427,777.40

5,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00



The Nature Conservancy of Canada - Saskatchewan Division

University of Regina

TOTAL

AIDS Programs South Saskatchewan

All Nations' Healing Hospital Inc.

ALS Society of Saskatchewan

Alzheimer Society of Canada

Alzheimer Society of Saskatchewan Inc.

Canadian Cancer Society

Canadian Cancer Society - Saskatchewan

Canadian Liver Foundation - Manitoba/Saskatchewan
Canadian Mental Health Association - Saskatchewan Division
Canadian Mental Health Association (Weyburn Branch)
Canadian Red Cross

Canadian Red Cross - Saskatchewan

Cancer Foundation of Saskatchewan

Centre for Suicide Prevention, 2005

Community Health Services Association (Regina) Ltd. [Regina Community Cli

Crohn's and Colitis Canada

Diabetes Canada

Dystonia Medical Research Foundation Canada
Epilepsy Canada

Four Directions Community Health Centre (SHA)
Heart and Stroke Foundation of Canada - Saskatchewan
Hope Air

Hospitals of Regina Foundation Inc.

Hunger in Moose Jaw Inc

Jim Pattison Children's Hospital Foundation
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Canada
Mercy Ships Canada Society

Moosomin & District Health Care Foundation Inc.
MS Canada - Saskatchewan Division

Osteoporosis Canada
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99,500.00
75,000.00

185,500.00

500.00
43,729.76
222.31
200.00
74,089.42
300.00
7,500.00
200.00
11,5650.00
1,750.00
15,5600.00
500.00
21,339.42
10,000.00
7,500.00
650.00
15,200.00
200.00
200.00
5,000.00
9,889.42
8,000.00
20,341.99
30,000.00
20,800.00
20,000.00
500.00
2,788.84
350.00
200.00



Parkinson Canada Inc
REALM Foundation Inc.
Saskatchewan Health Authority

Saskatchewan Hospice Palliative Care Association Inc.

Schizophrenia Society of Canada
Schizophrenia Society of Saskatchewan Inc.
STARS

St. Paul's Hospital Foundation Inc.

The Arthritis Society

The Canadian National Institute for the Blind
The Kidney Foundation of Canada

The Leprosy Mission Canada

The Lung Association of Saskatchewan

The War Amputations of Canada

University Hospital Foundation

Weyburn & District Hospital Foundation Inc.

TOTAL

Social Services

Amakon Women Empowerment Inc.

Amnesty International Canadian Section

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc.

Canadian Hadassah-WIZO

CARE Canada

Caring Hearts Counselling Inc.

Carmichael Outreach Inc.

Catholic Family Service Society

Chili for Children

CUSO International

Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc.
Family Service Regina

Food Banks of Saskatchewan

Fort Qu'Appelle Community Outreach Management Centre Inc.

Foundations Learning and Skills Saskatchewan Inc.

Hunger in Moose Jaw Inc
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200.00
16,541.81
200.00
10,000.00
200.00
16,000.00
49,824.05
10,000.00
7,5689.42
26,065.46
200.00
300.00
1,300.00
7,500.00
11,027.69
7,000.00

492,949.59

750.00
200.00
80,900.00
200.00
1,750.00
6,094.74
32,674.00
12,000.00
38,000.00
300.00
1,800.00
105,000.00
20,500.00
30,000.00
14,000.00
10,000.00



Inclusion Weyburn

Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami

Joe's Place Youth Centre - Generation Hope Youth Inc.
Kids Help Phone

Kinsmen Foundation Inc.

Mackenzie Infant Care Centre Inc.

Moose Jaw and District Food Bank Inc.

Moose Jaw Family Services Inc.

Moose Jaw Transition House

Moosomin Organization for Transportation of Handicapped
North Central Family Centre Inc.

Oxford House Saskatchewan Incorporated

Phoenix Residential Society

Provincial Association of Transition Houses and Services of Saskatchewan, Inc
Qu'Appelle Valley Friendship Centre Inc.

Ranch Ehrlo Society

Regina Anti-Poverty Ministry

Regina & District Food Bank Inc.

Regina Education and Action on Child Hunger Inc (REACH)
Regina Food For Learning

Regina Open Door Society Inc.

Regina Sexual Assault Centre Inc.

Regina Sexual Assault Centre Inc.

Regina Transition House Inc.

Santa Maria Senior Citizens Home Inc.

Saskatchewan Abilities Council

SCEP CENTRE Society (Regina)

Sexual Assault Services of Saskatchewan

SOFIA House Inc.

Souls Harbour Rescue Mission

South West Crisis Services Inc.

TFHQ Safe Shelter Incorporated

The Primate's World Relief and Development Fund
The Royal Regina Rifles Trust Fund

The Salvation Army

The Salvation Army Moose Jaw Corps
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2,500.00
4,479.97
17,5668.33
300.00
7,589.42
10,200.00
5,099.67
12,000.00
5,625.00
2,788.84
76,309.85
200.00
100,000.00
5,000.00
500.00
50,200.00
11,250.00
17,800.00
30,000.00
41,000.00
23,130.00
17,070.00
200.00
53,250.563
3,000.00
10,000.00
7,959.93
200.00
43,023.82
27,150.00
5,625.00
42,023.82
5,000.00
81,200.00
5,000.00
27,280.00



The Salvation Army Prairie Division

Valour Place Society

West Central Crisis & Family Support Centre Inc.
Weyburn Care-A-Van Inc.

YWCA Regina

TOTAL
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Bethel United Church

Blessed Sacrament Parish

Calvary Baptist Church

First Presbyterian Church, Regina

Hindu Samaj of Southern Saskatchewan
Holy Rosary Cathedral

Knox-Metropolitan United Church

Phoenix Residential Society

Southeast Saskatchewan Youth for Christ Inc
St. Andrew's United Church

St. Paul's Cathedral

The Great Commission Foundation

Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church
Ukrainian Catholic Church of Transfiguration
Visitation House

Wawota United Church

TOTAL

Sports & Recreation

City of Weyburn
KidSport Saskatchewan
Lumsden Beach Camp Inc.

University of Regina

TOTAL
TOTAL 2023 GRANTS
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23,300.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00

42,5623.82

1,177,416.74

2,788.84
52,755.57
15,000.00

100.00
500.00

4,000.00
12,000.00

7,500.00

1,800.00

500.00
12,000.00

1,384.05
29,481.92

4,159.10

5,000.00

2,788.84

151,758.32

30,000.00
949.30
5,000.00
4,104.04

40,053.34
5,654,449.92
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