NOTE: Various organizations received more than one grant in 2023 and have been compiled into a single dollar amount per organization below. Granting decisions are made in a wide variety of ways by donors who hold funds at the Foundation. Funds distributed through the Vital Community Fund and Truth and Reconciliation Fund are designated by the Foundation and its assigned committees.



Grants Distributed in 2023

Organization Name	Grant Amount
Animal Welfare	
Estevan Humane Society Inc.	\$ 20,067.20
Prince Albert Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Inc.	\$ 20,067.20
Regina Humane Society	\$ 20,267.20
Weyburn Humane Society Inc.	\$ 20,067.20
TOTAL	\$ 80,468.80
Arts & Culture	
Artesian Performing Arts Inc.	\$ 45,529.00
Art Gallery of Swift Current	\$ 30,387.10
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc.	\$ 12,000.00
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21	\$ 200.00
Cecilian Chamber Series	\$ 7,500.00
Creative Kids Canada Inc.	\$ 17,200.00
Do It With Class Young People's Theatre	\$ 10,000.00
Friends of St. Victor Petroglyphs Co-op Ltd	\$ 1,470.00
Friends of the Canadian Museum For Human Rights Inc.	\$ 500.00
Globe Theatre Society	\$ 31,200.00
Government House Foundation	\$ 500.00
Health Arts Society of Regina Corp.	\$ 20,000.00
Heritage Community Association Inc.	\$ 9,999.00
MacKenzie Art Gallery Inc.	\$ 2,004,979.97
Moose Jaw Museum & Art Gallery	\$ 5,000.00
Mother Teresa Middle School Inc.	\$ 12,000.00
Multicultural Council of Saskatchewan	\$ 5,000.00

Neutral Ground Inc.	\$	40,800.00
Palliser Regional Library	\$	5,000.00
Rainbow Youth Centre Inc.	\$	12,000.00
RCMP Heritage Centre	\$	11,000.00
Regina Little Theatre Society Inc	\$	500.00
Regina Lyric Musical Theatre Inc.	\$	200.00
Regina Multicultural Council	\$	12,000.00
Regina Music Festival Association Inc.	\$	32,200.00
Regina Symphony Orchestra Inc.	\$	110,543.24
Saskatchewan Book Awards Inc	\$	5,000.00
Saskatchewan Express Society Inc.	\$	1,000.00
Saskatchewan Festival of Words	\$	21,000.00
Saskatchewan Foundation For The Arts	\$	1,000.00
Saskatchewan Science Centre Inc.	\$	2,800.00
Saskatchewan Writers' Guild Inc.	\$	200.00
Shaw Festival Theatre	\$	500.00
Souris Valley Theatre	\$	11,000.00
Street Culture Kidz Project Inc.	\$	16,000.00
Sum Theatre Corp.	\$	10,000.00
Theatre Regina Inc.	\$	500.00
The National Theatre School of Canada	\$	3,929.70
The South Saskatchewan Youth Orchestra	\$	5,000.00
Tommy Douglas Centre Inc.	\$	1,500.00
Town of Lumsden	\$	12,000.00
University of Regina	\$	50,000.00
TOTAL	\$	2,579,138.01
Community Developme	ent	
Battlefords and District Community Foundation Inc.	\$	2,000.00
BenefAction Foundation	\$	19,613.33
Black Canadian Women In Action Society	\$	15,000.00
Creative Options Regina / Inclusion Regina	\$	15,129.62
Duke of Edinburgh's International Award Canada	\$	227.17
Great Plains College	\$	7,950.00
Marian Centre Inc.	\$	10,400.00

Moose Jaw Multicultural Council Inc.	\$	7,000.00		
Plan International Canada Inc.	\$	700.00		
Prairie Wind Estate Inc.	\$	29,300.00		
Project Play YQR	\$	10,000.00		
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc.	\$	79,008.53		
RM of Lac Pelletier No. 107	\$	463.30		
R.M. of Silverwood No. 123	\$	2,788.84		
Royal Canadian Legion, Sask Branch No.1	\$	56,050.00		
Second Harvest Canada	\$	20,000.00		
Street Culture Kidz Project Inc.	\$	98,000.00		
The Saskatchewan 4-H Foundation	\$	2,788.84		
The Saskatchewan First World War Memorial Project Inc.	\$	25,000.00		
Tisdale United Appeal	\$	1,200.00		
Town of Arcola	\$	3,811.47		
Town of Regina Beach	\$	2,014.80		
UNICEF Canada	\$	300.00		
United Way of Estevan	\$	17,800.00		
United Way of Regina	\$	32,500.00		
United Way of Saskatoon and Area	\$	8,000.00		
YMCA of Regina	\$	37,341.82		
YWCA Regina	\$	15,000.00		
TOTAL	\$	519,387.72		
Education & Scholarships				
Agriculture in the Classroom SK	\$	10,000.00		
Alberta Bible College	\$	741.83		
Athol Murray College of Notre Dame	\$	2,320.00		
Balcarres Community School	\$	5,000.00		
Brandon School Division No. 40	\$	500.00		
Bray, Madeline	φ	=00.00		
•	\$	500.00		
Campion College	\$	10,200.00		
-				
Campion College	\$	10,200.00		
Campion College Chinook School Division	\$ \$	10,200.00 10,000.00		

	Ψ	.=.,
TOTAL	\$	427,777.40
Voelk, Krischan	\$	7,000.00
University of Saskatchewan	\$	57,000.00
University of Regina	\$	115,668.03
United for Literacy	\$	7,500.00
TREC Charitable Foundation (o/a Relay Education)	\$	8,000.00
The Governing Council of the University of Toronto	\$	10,500.00
St. Thomas More College	\$	6,500.00
Southeast Regional Library	\$	2,788.84
South East Cornerstone School Division No. 209	\$	17,000.00
Solid Futures Learning Centre Co-operative Limited	\$	14,500.00
Scientists in School	\$	21,000.00
Sage Hill Writing Experience Inc	\$	1,000.00
Regina Public Schools	\$	3,000.00
Regina Public Library	\$	1,000.00
Regina Early Learning Centre Inc.	\$	12,250.00
Queen's University at Kingston	\$	500.00
Prairie Valley School Division No. 208	\$	4,307.92
Prairie South School Divison No. 210	\$	1,000.00
Peters, Sophia	\$	3,500.00
Naismith, Victoria-Skye	\$	3,000.00
Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD Canada)	\$	200.00
Luther College, Regina	\$	15,200.00
Lions Foundation of Canada	\$	11,250.00
Ignite Adult Learning Corporation	\$	12,000.00
Hale, Jacqueline	\$	890.85
Foster, Zachariah	\$	2,000.00
First Nations University of Canada Inc.	\$	7,959.93
Estevan Area Literacy Group Inc	\$	10,000.00
Ekal Vidyalaya Foundation of Canada	\$	500.00

Environment

Inclusion Moose Jaw (Formerly Moose Jaw Association for Community Living)	\$ 5,000.00
Nature Saskatchewan	\$ 5,000.00
Saskatchewan Festival of Words	\$ 1,000.00

The Nature Conservancy of Canada - Saskatchewan Division	\$ 99,500.00
University of Regina	\$ 75,000.00
TOTAL	\$ 185,500.00
Health	
AIDS Programs South Saskatchewan	\$ 500.00
All Nations' Healing Hospital Inc.	\$ 43,729.76
ALS Society of Saskatchewan	\$ 222.31
Alzheimer Society of Canada	\$ 200.00
Alzheimer Society of Saskatchewan Inc.	\$ 74,089.42
Canadian Cancer Society	\$ 300.00
Canadian Cancer Society - Saskatchewan	\$ 7,500.00
Canadian Liver Foundation - Manitoba/Saskatchewan	\$ 200.00
Canadian Mental Health Association - Saskatchewan Division	\$ 11,550.00
Canadian Mental Health Association (Weyburn Branch)	\$ 1,750.00
Canadian Red Cross	\$ 15,500.00
Canadian Red Cross - Saskatchewan	\$ 500.00
Cancer Foundation of Saskatchewan	\$ 21,339.42
Centre for Suicide Prevention, 2005	\$ 10,000.00
Community Health Services Association (Regina) Ltd. [Regina Community Cli	\$ 7,500.00
Crohn's and Colitis Canada	\$ 650.00
Diabetes Canada	\$ 15,200.00
Dystonia Medical Research Foundation Canada	\$ 200.00
Epilepsy Canada	\$ 200.00
Four Directions Community Health Centre (SHA)	\$ 5,000.00
Heart and Stroke Foundation of Canada - Saskatchewan	\$ 9,889.42
Hope Air	\$ 8,000.00
Hospitals of Regina Foundation Inc.	\$ 20,341.99
Hunger in Moose Jaw Inc	\$ 30,000.00
Jim Pattison Children's Hospital Foundation	\$ 20,800.00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Canada	\$ 20,000.00
Mercy Ships Canada Society	\$ 500.00
Moosomin & District Health Care Foundation Inc.	\$ 2,788.84
MS Canada - Saskatchewan Division	\$ 350.00
Osteoporosis Canada	\$ 200.00

Parkinson Canada Inc	\$	200.00
REALM Foundation Inc.	\$	16,541.81
Saskatchewan Health Authority	\$	200.00
Saskatchewan Hospice Palliative Care Association Inc.	\$	10,000.00
Schizophrenia Society of Canada	\$	200.00
Schizophrenia Society of Saskatchewan Inc.	\$	16,000.00
STARS	\$	49,824.05
St. Paul's Hospital Foundation Inc.	\$	10,000.00
The Arthritis Society	\$	7,589.42
The Canadian National Institute for the Blind	\$	26,065.46
The Kidney Foundation of Canada	\$	200.00
The Leprosy Mission Canada	\$	300.00
The Lung Association of Saskatchewan	\$	1,300.00
The War Amputations of Canada	\$	7,500.00
University Hospital Foundation	\$	11,027.69
Weyburn & District Hospital Foundation Inc.	\$	7,000.00
TOTAL	\$	492,949.59
Social Services		
Social Services Amakon Women Empowerment Inc.	\$	750.00
	\$ \$	750.00 200.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc.		
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section	\$	200.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc.	\$ \$	200.00 80,900.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO	\$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada	\$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc.	\$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc.	\$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society Chili for Children	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00 38,000.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society Chili for Children CUSO International	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00 38,000.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society Chili for Children CUSO International Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00 38,000.00 300.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society Chili for Children CUSO International Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc. Family Service Regina	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00 38,000.00 300.00 1,800.00 105,000.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society Chili for Children CUSO International Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc. Family Service Regina Food Banks of Saskatchewan	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00 38,000.00 300.00 1,800.00 105,000.00 20,500.00
Amakon Women Empowerment Inc. Amnesty International Canadian Section Big Brothers Big Sisters of Regina and Area Inc. Canadian Hadassah-WIZO CARE Canada Caring Hearts Counselling Inc. Carmichael Outreach Inc. Catholic Family Service Society Chili for Children CUSO International Envision Counselling and Support Centre Inc. Family Service Regina Food Banks of Saskatchewan Fort Qu'Appelle Community Outreach Management Centre Inc.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	200.00 80,900.00 200.00 1,750.00 6,094.74 32,574.00 12,000.00 38,000.00 300.00 1,800.00 105,000.00 20,500.00 30,000.00

Inclusion Weyburn	\$ 2,500.00
Inuit Tapiriit Kanatami	\$ 4,479.97
Joe's Place Youth Centre - Generation Hope Youth Inc.	\$ 17,568.33
Kids Help Phone	\$ 300.00
Kinsmen Foundation Inc.	\$ 7,589.42
Mackenzie Infant Care Centre Inc.	\$ 10,200.00
Moose Jaw and District Food Bank Inc.	\$ 5,099.67
Moose Jaw Family Services Inc.	\$ 12,000.00
Moose Jaw Transition House	\$ 5,625.00
Moosomin Organization for Transportation of Handicapped	\$ 2,788.84
North Central Family Centre Inc.	\$ 76,309.85
Oxford House Saskatchewan Incorporated	\$ 200.00
Phoenix Residential Society	\$ 100,000.00
Provincial Association of Transition Houses and Services of Saskatchewan, Inc	\$ 5,000.00
Qu'Appelle Valley Friendship Centre Inc.	\$ 500.00
Ranch Ehrlo Society	\$ 50,200.00
Regina Anti-Poverty Ministry	\$ 11,250.00
Regina & District Food Bank Inc.	\$ 17,800.00
Regina Education and Action on Child Hunger Inc (REACH)	\$ 30,000.00
Regina Food For Learning	\$ 41,000.00
Regina Open Door Society Inc.	\$ 23,130.00
Regina Sexual Assault Centre Inc.	\$ 17,070.00
Regina Sexual Assault Centre Inc.	\$ 200.00
Regina Transition House Inc.	\$ 53,250.53
Santa Maria Senior Citizens Home Inc.	\$ 3,000.00
Saskatchewan Abilities Council	\$ 10,000.00
SCEP CENTRE Society (Regina)	\$ 7,959.93
Sexual Assault Services of Saskatchewan	\$ 200.00
SOFIA House Inc.	\$ 43,023.82
Souls Harbour Rescue Mission	\$ 27,150.00
South West Crisis Services Inc.	\$ 5,625.00
TFHQ Safe Shelter Incorporated	\$ 42,023.82
The Primate's World Relief and Development Fund	\$ 5,000.00
The Royal Regina Rifles Trust Fund	\$ 81,200.00
The Salvation Army	\$ 5,000.00
The Salvation Army Moose Jaw Corps	\$ 27,280.00

The Salvation Army Prairie Division	\$ 23,300.00
Valour Place Society	\$ 1,000.00
West Central Crisis & Family Support Centre Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
Weyburn Care-A-Van Inc.	\$ 4,000.00
YWCA Regina	\$ 42,523.82
TOTAL	\$ 1,177,416.74
Spiritual	
Bethel United Church	\$ 2,788.84
Blessed Sacrament Parish	\$ 52,755.57
Calvary Baptist Church	\$ 15,000.00
First Presbyterian Church, Regina	\$ 100.00
Hindu Samaj of Southern Saskatchewan	\$ 500.00
Holy Rosary Cathedral	\$ 4,000.00
Knox-Metropolitan United Church	\$ 12,000.00
Phoenix Residential Society	\$ 7,500.00
Southeast Saskatchewan Youth for Christ Inc	\$ 1,800.00
St. Andrew's United Church	\$ 500.00
St. Paul's Cathedral	\$ 12,000.00
The Great Commission Foundation	\$ 1,384.05
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church	\$ 29,481.92
Ukrainian Catholic Church of Transfiguration	\$ 4,159.10
Visitation House	\$ 5,000.00
Wawota United Church	\$ 2,788.84
TOTAL	\$ 151,758.32
Sports & Recreation	
City of Weyburn	\$ 30,000.00
KidSport Saskatchewan	\$ 949.30
Lumsden Beach Camp Inc.	\$ 5,000.00
University of Regina	\$ 4,104.04
TOTAL	\$ 40,053.34
TOTAL 2023 GRANTS	\$ 5,654,449.92